®
PWS7501
PWS750-3U
PWS750-2U
43
4
16
3

2U, 4U : Isolation Transformer
3U : High-Speed Monolithic Diode Bridge
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE INFORMATION
PACKAGE DRAWING
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
PWS750-1U 16-Pin SOIC 211
PWS750-2U 8-Pin Plastic 226
PWS750-3U 8-Pin SO 182
PWS750-4U 8-Pin Plastic 226
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
4
®
PWS750
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES
 TA = +25°C, VIN = 15VDC, ILOAD = ±15mA unless otherwise noted.
PWS750-4U LINE REGULATION
5.3
5.2
5.1
5
4.9
4.8
4.7
14 15 16 17
±V       (V)OUT
In
pu
t (
V
)
4.6
5.4
13 18
PWR750-2U LINE REGULATION
16
14
12
10
10 12 14 16
±V       (V)OUT
In
pu
t (
V
)
18
18
PWR750-2U AND PWS70-4U LOAD LINES
10
15
20
0 5 10 15 20 25 30